o et VAR T

} N T - | oy
of o
L]
| B : O )
. CITY COUNCIL MEETING
R ' [ b
oo \\,\\\) Febmaw 4, 1981
R 7 :k?_/
Vr NN
& 0y |
e IR O .:.ﬁ-.f'\‘.k:;-m;i;;;m
-Wd&wgﬁﬁﬁﬁmzﬁi City Manager Glaves.presented the foliozingtgigs
CHEROKEE LANE which had been received for Cherokee Lane
STORM DRAIN Drain as follows:

BIDDER BID

Teichert Construction $5,658.00 \\\
Claude C. Wood Co. §5,781.50

Moody Construction $5,994.50

Wayne Fregien $7,168.00
Crutchfield Construction $7,345.00 .
Rough & Ready Construction $7,418.50

William A. Parrish $7,956.78

Granite Construction 58,019.00

W.J. Dezarov Construction $8,327.00

D.W. Young Construction $9,679.00

W.M. Lyles Co. ; $9,929.00

Case Construction $11,272.05

On recommendation of the City Manager, Council
adopted the following resolution:

RESOLUTION NO. 8)1-~4 \

RESOLUTION AWARDING THE CONTRACT FOR CHEROKEE
LANE STORM DRAIN TO TEICHERT CONSTRUCTION,
THE LOW BIDDER, IN THE AMOUNT OF $5,658.00.

. SEEATE - T e sy FR sl Mg
e Bt R A iy S ST T TR RN E TR w
EET e I




S B G e

TO: City Council

FROM: Clty Manager

DATE: January 27, 1981

SUBJECT: Contract for Cherokee Lane Storm Drain

RECOMMENDED ACTION: That the City Council award the bid for Cherokee Lane Storm
braln to Telchert Construction, the low bidder, in the amount of 559653e

BACKGROUND INFORMATION: Plans and specifications for this project were approved
by the City Councll on January 7, 1981. Bids were opened on Tuesday, January 27,
1981, and the following 12 bids were received:

BIDBER LOCATION 3ID

Teichert Construction Stockton § 5,658,00
Claude €. YWood fo. © lodi $ 5,781.50
Hoody Construction Sacramento $ 5,934.50
Wayne Fregien Stockton $ 7,168.00
Crutchfield Construction Stockton $ 7,345.00
Rough & Ready Construction  Rough & Ready $ 7.418.50
Willlam A, Parrish Stockton $ 7,956.78
Granite Construction Watsonville $ 8,019.00
W. J. Dezarov Construction Citrus Helghts $ 8,327.00
B. ¥W. Young Construction Lafayette $ 9,679.00
W. M. Lyles Co. Fresno $ 9,929.00
Case Construction Lodi $11,272.05
Engineer's Estimate $.7,731.00

A tabulation of ghe bids has also been attached.

{.. Ronsko
Works Director

Attachment
JLR/eeh

APPROVED: FILE NO,

HENRY A. GLAVES, City Manager

J




CHEROKEE LANE STORM DRAIN Tabulation of bids received January 27, 98l

¥
Engineer's Estimate

K

ltem Approximate Unit Total
Ne. Quantity Description Price Brica,
l. 38.5 SF Miscellaneous Concrete $ 2.00 § 77.00
Subgrode Compaction '
2, 22 LF Square=~type Curb & Gutter 9.00 198.00
3. i EA Side Inlet Catch Basin 400,00 400.00
4, 252 LF 12" Storm Drain 28,00 _7,056.00
— $7,731.00
-
Claude C. Wood Co., Moody Con struction
Unit Total Unit Total
I $ 15.00 & 577.50 $ 5.00 $ 192.50
2. 10.00 220.00 12.00 264,00
3. . . 700.00 700.00 750.00 750.00
4, 15.00 _ 3,780.00 17.00  $4,284,00 19,00 4,788.00
$5,658.00 $5,781.50 $5,994.50
Wayne Freglen Crutchfield Construction ' Rough & Ready Construction
Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
Price Rrice Piica . Price. Price Price
L. § 400 § 154.00 $ 22,00 § 847.00 § 5.00 §192.50
2. 12.00 284,00 23,00 506.00 24,00 528.00
3. 450,00 450.00 700.00 700.00 650.00 450,00
4, 25.00  6,300.00 21.00 5,292.00 24,00 6,048.00

$7,168.00 $7,345,00 $7,418.50



»CHEROKEE _LANE STORM_DRAIN ~ Cont'd,

William A. Parrish Granite_Construction W, 1. Dezaroy Construction
Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
Price . Price Price Price Brice Price
I, § 2.75 $ 105.88 $ 14.00 § 539.00 § 6.00 § 231.00
2. 16.25 357.50 70.00 1,540.00 20.00 440,00
3. 450,00 450,00 200,00 $00.00 &00.00 600.00
_ 4, 27 .95 7,043 .40 20.00 5,040.00 28,00 _2.056.00
) $7,956.78 $8,019.00 $8,327,00
D.W. Young Const. W. M, lyles Compony ase ¢
Unit Total Unit Tota] Unit Total
i, § 10.00 $ 345.00 $ 10.00 $ 385,00 $ 1.30 $ 50.05
2, 15.00 330.00 40,00 880.00 9.00 198.00
3. 200.00 900.00 600.00 600.00 440,00 440,00
4, 32.00 _5.064.00 32,00 8.064.00 42 .00 J0,.584 00

$9,679,00 $ 9,929.00 $11,272,05

-

RN T e e L a1



RESOLUTION NO. 81-4
~ AWARD -~ CHEROKEE LANE STORM DRAIN

WHEREAS, in answer to notice duly published in accordance
with law and the order of this City Council, sealed bids were
received and publicly opened by the City Clerk of this City on
January 27, 1981 at 11:00 a.m. for the contract for Cherokee
Lane Stoxm Drain as described in the specifications therefor
approved by the City Council January 7, 1981; and

WHEREAS, said bids have been compared, checked, and tabu-
lated and a report thereof filed with the City Manager as follows:

BIDDER " AMOUNT
Teichert Construction $ 5,658.00
Clauvde C. Wood Co. $ 5,781.50
Moody Construction $ 5,994.50
Wayne Fregien $ 7,168.00
Crutchfield Construction $ 7,345.00
Rough & Ready Construction $ 7.,418.50
William A. Parrish $ 7,956.78
Granite Construction $ 8,019.00
W.J. Dezarov Construction $ 8,327.00
D.W. Young Construction $ 9,679.00
W.M. Lyles Co. $ 9,929.00
Case Construction $11,272.05

WHEREAS, the City Manager recommends that award be made
to the low bidder, Teichext Construction

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the
City of Lodi that award of contract for Cherokee Lane Stoxm
Drain be and the same is hereby made to Teichert Construction,
the low bidder, in the amount of $5,658.00.

Dated: February 4, 1981

I hereby certify that Resolution No. 81-4 was passed and
adopted by the City Council of the City of Lodi in a regular
meeting held Februaxy 4, 1981 by the following vote:

Ayes: Councilmen - McCarty, Murphy, Hughes, Pinkerton
and Katnich

Noes: Councilmen - None

Absent: Councilmen - None

Alice M. Reilmche
City Clerk

81-4

e e e 2



